enactment of Rules of SC & St Act re-constituted the State 

Level Monitoring & Vigilance Committee under the Rule 16 of 
the SC/ST Act 1989. 

V. District Level Monitoring & Vigilance Committees formed and 
activated in all 33 Districts at the instance of CDR. 

VI. The victims got Total Rs.83,01,160-00 (Eighty three lacs, one 
thousand, one hundred, sixty) monitory relief in respective 

project Districts under the  SC/ST Act & Rules 
VII. 72 charge sheets filed before the concern Courts. 

VIII. The joint events have been organized on to eradicate 
untouchability practices with the Department of Social Justice